
Leicestershire County Council 

Harby C of E Primary School – School Terms and Holidays 
Dates to include Training Days when the school is closed to pupils 

 

Academic Year 2025 - 2026 
Autumn Term 2025 

Schools Open  Tuesday 26th August 2025 

Mid Term Break  Monday 20th to Wednesday 
29th October 2025 

Schools Close Friday 19th December 2025 

Number of school days: 76 

Spring Term 2026 

Schools Open  Monday 5th January 2026 

Mid Term Break  Monday 16th to Friday 20th  
February 2026 

Schools Close  Friday 27th March 2026 

Number of school days:  55 

Summer Term 2026 

Schools Open  Monday 13th April 2026 

May Day  Monday 4th May 2026 

Mid Term Break  Monday 25th May to Friday 
29th May 2026 

Schools Close  Friday 10th July 2026 

Number of school days:  59 

Total school days:  190 

Teacher Training Days   (school closed to pupils) 

 
Autumn Term 

 

Thursday 21st August 2025 

Friday 22nd August 2025 

Monday 27th October 2025 

Tuesday 28th October 2025 

Wednesday 29th October 2025 

Total working days for staff: 195 
 

 

Please note:  There are slight variations to the published Local Authority term dates to 

include training days at more helpful times for our circumstances and to enable a better 

balance of term lengths where possible. The number of taught days in school remains the 

same, as do the working days for staff. 


